19 a notice shall be sent to the registered company so stating. The registered company 
shall have 30 days from the receipt of the notice to bring such property into

20 compliance, and it shall submit a new original report or completion notice or both and 
an inspection fee of not more than one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each

21 property inspected. If a subsequent reinspection is necessary, pursuant to the board's 
review of the new original report or notice or both, a commensurate reinspection fee

22 shall also be charged. If the board's authorized representative makes no

[...]

Failure of a registered company to report and file with the board the address 
of any property inspected or work completed pursuant to Section 8516.1, Section

10 8518, or this section are grounds for disciplinary action and shall subject the 
registered company to a fine of not more than two thousand five hundred dollars

11 ($2,500). 

12 A written inspection report conforming to this section and on a form 
approved by the board shall be prepared and delivered to the person requesting the

13 inspection or to the person's designated agent within 10 business days of the 
inspection, except that an inspection report prepared for use by an attorney for